Tariff No.	25	-					•		15th	Re	vise	d Page No.	21
	Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)												
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:													
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less thann/a residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A													
	· -	·		<u> </u>			-		· · · · ·	D t.	_	0-4	I Vantuana
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle Service	Garbage and	Yardwaste Service	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service		Recycle Service		Garbage and Recycling	Yardwaste Service
Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Rate	Recycling Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	- 1	Rate	-	Service*	Rate
Mini-can	WG-R	\$13.03 (A)	\$6.00	\$19.03	\$5.91	Four cans	WG-R	\$43.26	(A)	\$6.00	_	\$49.26	\$5.91
Mini-can	WG-NR	14.03 (A)	6.00	20.03	5.91	Four cans	WG-NR	47.26		6.00		53.26	5.91
One can	WG-R	16.17 (A)	6.00	22.17	5.91	Five cans	WG-R	52.54	(A)	6.00		58.54	5.91
One can	WG-NR	17.17 (A)	6.00	23.17	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	57.54	\sim	6.00	\perp	63.54	5.91
Two cans	WG-R	23.74 (A)	6.00	29.74	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	56.68		6.00	4	62.68	5.91
	WG-NR	25.74 (A)	6.00	31.74	5.91	Six cans	WG-NR	62.68	(A)	6.00	+	68.68	5.91
Three Cans	WG-R	32.86 (A)	6.00	38.86	5.91	<u> </u>	ļ				+		
Three Cans	WG-NR	35.86 (A)	6.00	41.86 16.20	5.91 5.91			 			-	 	+
One can Recycling only	MG FOMB	10.20 (A)	9.00	n/a	n/a		<u> </u>	 			\vdash		+
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	9.00	Illa	11/4				-		+		-
		· 	-								\top		
Note 1: Descrip Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custom No Crec recepta	e Codes: WG=Weekly Ga ation/rules related to ation/rules related to hers will be charged to dit will be given for pa cles out for collection iving service will rec t will be adjusted and	EOWR=Every C R=with recycling recycling progr yardwaste prog for service requ artially filled can h.	Other Week Reg, NR=non Regard are sho gram a	ecycling; MR=Month cycling wn on page 23. sown on page 24. if fewer units a dit will be given	nly Recycling; L 4. re picked up if customers	o on a particul fail to set	ar trip.		on th	nis page	expi	ire on: Februa	ıry 28, 2014
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						·	····					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013							Effec	tive [Date:	ı	March 1, 2013	
	5511561Y 14, 2015			(For (Official Use	Only)						, =	
Docket No. TG-		Da	ate:	 	By: _								
L							•		-				

Tariff No.	25							15th	Revised p	page No.	<u>25</u>		
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9													
	Registered Trade Name(s)												
	Itom 105 Multi family Canica Monthly Dates (continues on payt page)												
	Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)												
Service Area	Pierce County as de	scribed in Apper	ndix A										
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate		
One can	WG-R	\$17.66 (A)	\$6.00	\$23.66		Five cans	WG-R	\$68.06 (A)	\$6.00	\$74.06	\$5.91		
One can	WG-NR	18.41 (A)	6.00	24.41	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	68.81 (A)	6.00	74.81	\$5.91		
Two cans	WG-R	27.77 (A)	6.00	33.77	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	81.15 (A)	6.00	87.15	\$5.91		
Two cans	WG-NR	28.52 (A)	6.00	34.52	5.91	Six cans	WG-NR	81.90 (A)	6.00	87.90	\$5.91		
Three Cans	WG-R	40.84 (A)	6.00	46.84	5.91	Recycling only			9.00	1			
Three Cans	WG-NR	41.59 (A)	6.00	47.59									
Four cans	WG-R	54.07 (A)	6.00	60.07	5.91					_L			
Four cans	WG-NR	54.82 (A)	6.00	60.82	5.91								
										<u> </u>			
									-				
							·						
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	program are shown on page 23. Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.												
Recycling rates on this page expire: February 28, 2014													
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013			//	Official 11	0.00(4)		Effec	ctive Date: N	March 1, 2010	3		
				(r-or	Official Us	se Only)							
Docket No.	TG		Date:			Ву:					i		
1													

Tariff No.	25		,	15th	_ Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In	nc. G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-fa	mily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	us page)		
	ltem will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile hon	ne courts where service i	s billed and	paid by the	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month \$9.72 (A)	additiona	receptacle, I pickup month (A)	
Customers	electing not to recycle	will be charged an addition	al \$ 75 per unit per mont	h		
	Recycling credit/debi	t (if applicable): Customers 4.81 credit per month. The ferred accounting method.	receiving service will rece commodity price adjusti	ceive a com		

			Recycling (rates on thi	s page expire: Febru	ary 28, 2014
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013				Effective Date:	March 1, 2013
		·	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:	E	By:		

Tariff No.	25				15thR	evised Page No.	28					
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc.	<u>G-9</u>								
Sorvice Area		Rat	cted Material es stated per		ned container)							
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appe										
Permanent 9	Size or Type of Container ermanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard											
	Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$ n/a \$ n/a \$ n/a \$ n/a											
First Pickup		23.42 (A)	32.76 (A)		78.26 (A)	110.00 (/	A)					
Each Addit	ional Pickup	23.42 (A)	32.76 (A)	41.22 (A)			A)					
Special Pic		25.42 (A)	34.76 (A)				4)					
Flat Monthl		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a						
	Ionthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a						
Temporary S		10.45733344	20.40	20.40	20.40	20.40						
Initial Deliv		39.10	39.10 34.76 (A)	39.10 43.22 (A)	39.10 80.26 (A)	39.10 112.00 (/	A)					
Pickup Rat	e alendar Day	25.42 (A) \$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	7					
Rent Per M		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	_					
Lost Contain		ψ 1//α	ψ 10 α	φ πα								
Lost Gontan	1010.	600.00	650.00	700.00	850.00	1,050.00	The maximum and the second					
The commod	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent in a container is not reincrements shall apple eceiving service will relity price adjustment winclude \$3.71 per yard charge of \$.75 per unit of the same service.	is not shown, it eady and the drily. eceive a commovill be adjusted a	is to be includ iver must stan dity price adju annually using r recycling se	ed in the rate adby, the hour street of \$2.0 the deferred rvice.	for the first pic y rate in 15 mi 08 credit per ya accounting me	kup. nute ard per pick-up, thod.						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)									
	\$1.00 per pickup for	unlatching, unlo	cking gates a	nd/or containe	ers							
	er charge will apply if be reversed if contain											

		·	Re	ecycling serv	ice rates on ti	nis page expire o	on: February 28, 2014					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013		- /5	···		Effective Date:	March 1, 2013					
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)								
Docket No. 1	rg	Date: _		By:								

Tariff No. 25			13th	Revised Page No.	46							
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)												
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)												
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard												
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ \$89.13 (A)		\$234.98	(A) \$								
Special Pickups	\$ \$95.13 (A)	\$170.50 (A)	\$240.98	(A) \$								
Temporary Service												
Pickup Rate	\$ \$95.13 (A)	\$170.50 (A)	\$240.98	(A) \$								
unless local governme Customer will be charg	-	ervice or unless pu ven if fewer contai lled containers.	utrescibles ar iners are sen	re involved. viced on a								
A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75.	for permanent regularly sch	eduled customers	may be mad	de if computed as								
If a company employee disconnect/re	econnect compactor a charg	e of \$6.55 per ha	ul will be ass	essed.								
Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will					ļ							
Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, p	per pick-up for recycling sen	vice.										

	Recycling rates	s on this page ex	κpire on: Fel	bruary 28, 2014								
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date: January 14, 2013		Effec	ctive Date:	March 1, 2013								
	(For Official Use											
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:									

					•								
Tariff No.	25				<u>13th</u>	Rev	ised Pa	age No.			47		
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposa	I Co., Inc. G	S-9									
Registered	Registered Trade Name(s)												
		Item 255 Conta	iner Service	e D	umped in Compa	ny's Vel	<u>nicle</u>						
		Compacted Mater	•	_		ed conta	iner)						
		Rate	s stated per	cont	tainer, per pickup								
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appendix	×Α										
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard												
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$114.28 (A)	\$158.35	(A)	\$198.99 (A)		.48 (A)			\$			
Special Pi	ckups	\$120.28 (A)	\$164.35	(A)	\$204.99 (A)	\$304	.48 (A)	\$	oo a nagara p	\$			
Temporary													
Pickup Ra	te	\$120.28 (A)	\$164.35	(A)	\$204.99 (A)	\$304	.48 (A)	\$		\$			
	D	Outstandard	l 4				المثم بلم						
Note1:	Permanent Service:												
	unless local governm												
	Customer will be cha					are serv	icea on	а					
	particular trip. No cre	eait wiii be given tot	r partially-fill	iea co	ontainers.								
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, unlatc	hing, etc.)										
An initial del	livery charge of \$39.10) will be assessed o	f customers	s requ	uest delivery of a	compac	tor.						
A flat month described in	ly charge, per containe Item 75.	er, for permanent re	gularly sche	edule	ed customers may	be mad	le if cor	nputed	as				
If a compan	y employee disconnec	t/reconnect compa	ctor a charge	e of S	\$6.55 per haul wil	l be ass	essed.						
Customers of The commo	receiving service will re dity price adjustment v	eceive a commodity vill be adjusted ann	price adjus ually using t	tmer	nt of \$2.08 credit p leferred accountin	oer yard g metho	per pic d.	k-up.					
Above rates	include \$3.71 per yar	d, per pick-up for re	cycling serv	vice.									

							_						
				ı	Recycling rates on	this pag	ge expir	e on: F	ebrua	ary 28,	2014		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					,		. ,					
Issue Date:	January 14, 2013						Effec	tive Da	te:	March	1, 20 <u>13</u>		
.oodo Date.	January 17, 2010		(For Offic	cial L	Use Only)						.,,-		
			•		• /								
Docket No.	TG	Date	:		B ₎	/:	_						
													

Tariff No. 25		_13th_	Revised Page No.	48							
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's E Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal Co., Inc. G-9										
	5 Container Service [ted Material with recyclin Rates stated per con Appendix A	g (Customer-owned									
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service	32 gal 4 3 Yard		pe of Container 6 Yard Yard	Yard							
Each Scheduled Pickup	32 gal (3 Yard) \$ \$202.45 (A)	\$267.41 (A)	\$386.72 (A) \$	\$							
Special Pickups	\$ \$208.45 (A)	\$273.41 (A)	\$392.72 (A) \$	\$							
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate	\$ \$208.45 (A)	\$273.41 (A)	\$392.72 (A) \$	\$							
unless local government require Customer will be charged for se particular trip. No credit will be Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking)	ervice requested, even if given for partially-filled c	fewer containers ar									
An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be as		uest delivery of a c	ompactor.								
A flat monthly charge, per container, for perr described in Item 75.	manent regularly schedul	ed customers may	be made if computed as								
If a company employee disconnect/reconnect	ct compactor a charge of	\$6.55 per haul will	be assessed.								
Customers receiving service will receive a control of the commodity price adjustment will be adjusted to the commodity price adjustment will be adjusted to the commodity price and the commodity pric											
Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick	-up for recycling service.										

		Recycling rates on	this page expire on: Februa	ary 28, 2014							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			·· ·								
Issue Date: January 14, 2013	(For Official	Hoo Only	Effective Date:	March 1, 2013							
	(For Oπicial	USE UTITY)									
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:									

Tariff No. 2	5				13th	Revised Pa	age No.	49				
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		rey's Disp	osal Co., Inc	<u>:. G-9</u>								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Picku	p	\$	\$	\$306.55			\$	\$				
Special Pickups		\$	\$	\$312.55	(A)	\$449.78 (A)	\$	 \$				
Temporary Service												
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$312.55	(A)	\$449.78 (A)		\$				
unless loc Customer	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.											
An initial delivery charge					delive	ry of a compac	tor.					
A flat monthly charge, podescribed in Item 75.	er container, fo	r permane	ent regularly	scheduled cu	istome	ers may be mad	le if compute	ed as				
If a company employee	disconnect/reco	onnect cor	mpactor a ch	narge of \$6.55	5 per l	naul will be ass	essed.					
Customers receiving ser The commodity price ad	vice will receiv justment will be	e a comme e adjusted	odity price a annually us	djustment of ing the deferr	\$2.08 ed ac	credit per yard counting metho	per pick-up. od.					
Above rates include \$3.7	71 per yard, pe	r pick-up f	or recycling	service.								

Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014												
Issued By: Irmgard R	Wilcox											
Issue Date: January 1	4, 2013					Effe	ective Date:	March 1, 2013				
			(For Offi	cial Use Only	')							
Docket No. TG			Date:			By:						